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4) PACKAGE PROGRAM (OPTIONAL)

Thase activities are conducted by outside organizations that are not directly related to Mentor Language Institute. Mentor Language Institube supports the
students by assisting them with registration paperwork and helping to make enrcllment in these programs as simple as possible, Each studio or class is
operated and managed by Its respective group, organization, or business.

O the first day ol lessons of your arrival dabe, support staff will take you to the locatlon (for the package program) by public transportation (Le. practice commuting).
MLI will register the student, explain how to schedule and take lessons, and provide unlimited assitance during this period of the program to assist with any
problems that may occur.
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Music Lesson Fee

4 music
classes $299.
per month
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* Yoga toacher training is available for $3700,

Surfing

+ 1 lasson = a 1 hour and 45 minute private lesson
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2022

ACCOMMODATION

PLACEMENT FEE* DEPCSIT

‘ SECURITY

AIRPORT PICK UP
OR DROP OFF

MAINTENANCE FEE
(DORMITORY QNLY)

HOMESTAY $300
DORM $270

(REFUNDABLE) $200

Without airport pick up

HOMESTAY $330
DORM 5300

ACCOMMODATION

‘LESS THAN 4 WKS $25/WK
tear fieems anddfor depreciation costs by owiver.

PICKUP $150
DROP OFF $135

4 WKS OR MORE $100

Private $436/wk $395/wk $63
HOMESTAY
Shared™ $384/wk $363/wk $53
Private $517/wk $500/wk $100
Shared (2) $380/wk $350/wk $60
Quad (4) $270/wk $250/wk $50

REMARKS

PLACEMENT FEE

If a student cancels the housing request less than 30 days
before the occupancy date, the placement fee will be
charged as a cancellation fee which is $300/330.
SECURITY DEPOSIT

If there is no damage in a student’'s room and property. The
student will receive a full security deposit refund. The cost
of any damage will be deducted from the security deposit.
The student must submit the “Refund Request Form” in
order to receive a refund.

AIRPORT PICKUP

Guaranteed airport pickup from 8AM to 8PM (depending on
flight arrival time). Accommodation check-in time from 9AM
to 9PM. Guaranteed pickup time (from accommodation)
between 7AM to 7PM. All students need to check-out from
the accommodation before 12PM. We cannot guarantee
airport pickup at any other time. Please contact USSS
before booking your flight for other possible pickup times.
There is a $35 early/late pickup fee (if possible). All students
who request our housing service MUST use our airport pick
up service. If our airport pick up service is NOT requested,
$30 will be added to the placement fee.

OUR AIRPORT PICKUP SERVICE INCLUDES:

e Meeting students at Los Angeles International Airport.

e Taking students to their accommodation and showing
them how to commute to and from the school.

e Explain the housing rules and agreement before they
move into their accommodation.

OUR AIRPORT DROP OFF SERVICE INCLUDES:

e Picking students up from their accommodation.

e Helping students check in.

RENT

*The housing agreement is a periodic rental agreement.
There is no refund or cancellation of the rental agreement
after moving into housing.

**|f you request a Homestay shared room, you MUST apply
with another person.

“*An applicant must agree that he/ she will forfeit the
remaining balance of any rent payment (up to 30 days),
as well as incur a cancellation fee of $270/$300, if he/ she
cancels the housing tenancy less than 30 days before the
occupancy date as listed above.



